

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M S . S U J A T A S I N G H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31060-31061/2025

MEENAKSHI AGARWAL DEAD THR LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 258698/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 258697/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.
Mr. Attin Shankar Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Manan Verma, AOR
Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranjal Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 to 4, despite the grant of last opportunity on 12.12.2025. Hence, further opportunity to file the same is hereby declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Let copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar