

ITEM NO.806
(MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 31060-31061/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2025
in SA No. 62/2014 08-09-2025 in MCC No. 15625/2025 passed by the
High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital]

MEENAKSHI AGARWAL DEAD THR LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 06-05-2026 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, DAG
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Sunny Sachin Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.05.2026.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)